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All Divisions, Men’s and Women’s Sports
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Penn State fencing coach Emmaniul Kaidanov
has led the Nittany Lions to nine team titles,
including one in 2002.

Div n I
TEAM TITLES
No. Coach School Sport Years
1.18... Al Scates+ UCLA Volleyball (M) 1970-2000
2.17... Dick Gould+ Stanford Tennis (M) 1973-2000
3.16... Dave Williams Houston Golf (M) 1956-85
16... John McDonnell+ Arkansas Indoor Track and Field (M)  1984-2000
5.15... Dan Gable lowa Wrestling 197897
15... Anson Dorrance+ North Carolina Soccer (W) 1982-99
7.13... Willy Schaeffler Denver Skiing (M)@ 1954-70
8.12... Dean Cromwell Southern California Outdoor Track and Field (M) 1926-43
12... Richard Quick+ Texas/Stanford Swimming and Diving (W)  1984-98
10.11... E.C. Gallagher Oklahoma St. Wrestling 1928-40
11.. Mike Peppe Ohio St. Swimming and Diving (M) 1943-62
11... Pat Henry+ LSU Outdoor Track and Field (W) 1988-2000
11... John McDonnell+ Arkansas Cross Country (M) 1984-2000
14.10... Hugh Castello New York U. Fencing (M)# 1954-74
10... George Toley Southern California  Tennis (M) 1955-76
10... Rod Dedeaux Southern California  Baseball 1958-78
10... John Wooden LA Basketball (M) 1964-75
10... Frank Brennan Stanford Tennis (W) 198299
19. 9... Greg Marsden+ Utah Gymnastics (W) 198295
9... Beth Anders+ Old Dominion Field Hockey 1982-2000
9.. Emmaniul Kaidanov+ Penn St. Fencing (MW) 1990-2002
9... Eddie Reese+ Texas Swimming and Diving (M) 1981-2002
9... Pat Henry LSU Indoor Track and Field (W)  1987-2002
24, 8.. Art Griffith Oklahoma St. Wrestling 194156
8... Pete Cutino California Water Polo (M) 1973-88
8... John McDonnell+ Arkansas Outdoor Track and Field (M) 1984-95
8... John J. Walsh Wisconsin Boxing% 193956
8... Dante Dettamanti+ Stanford Water Polo (M) 1978-2001

(Notes: John McDonnell of Arkansas has won 35 men’s team titles [16 indoor track and field, 11 cross country and 8
outdoor track and field]. Pat Henry of LSU has won 24 team titles [11 women’s outdoor track and field, 9 women’s
indoor track and field, 1 men’s indoor track and field and 3 men’s outdoor track and field]. Ted Banks of UTEP won
17 men’s team titles [6 cross country, 6 indoor track and field and 5 outdoor track and field].)

CONSECUTIVE TEAM TITLES

No. Coach School Sport Years
1.12... John McDonnell+ Arkansas Indoor Track and Field (M)  1984-95
2.10... Pat Henry+ LSU Outdoor Track and Field (W) 1988-97
3. 9. Dean Cromwell Southern California  Outdoor Track and Field (M) 1935-43

9... Dan Gable lowa Wrestling 1978-86
9... Anson Dorrance+ North Carolina Soccer (W) 1986-94
6. 8... John McDonnell+ Arkansas Outdoor Track and Field (M) 1992-99
7. 7... Willy Schaeffler Denver Skiing (M)@ 1961-67
7... John Wooden UCLA Basketball (M) 1967-73
7... Cindy Timchal+! Maryland Lacrosse (W) 1995-2001
10. 6... James Counsilman Indiana Swimming and Diving (M) 1968-73
6... Richard Quick+ Texas/Stanford Swimming and Diving (W)  1984-89
6... Frank Brennan+ Stanford Tennis 1986-91
6... Emmaniul Kaidanov+ Penn St. Fencing (MW) 1995-2000
14. 5.. Matt Mann Michigan Swimming and Diving (M) 1937-41
5.. Jess Mortensen Southern California  Outdoor Track and Field (M) 1951-55
5.. Dave Williams Houston Golf (M) 1956-60
5.. Rod Dedeaux Southern California  Baseball 1970-74
5.. Bill Marolt Colorado Skiing (M)@ 1972-76
5.. Francis Allen+ Nebraska Gymnastics (M) 1979-83
5. Greg Marsden+ Utah Gymnastics (W) 1982-86
5.. Marty Stern Villanova Cross Country (W) 1989-93
5. Richard Quick+ Stanford Swimming and Diving (W) 199296

+Active coach. @Discontinued as men’s sport after 1982 season. #Discontinued as men’s sport in 1990. %Discontinued
as NCAAsponsored sport in 1960. !Active streak.
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Division Il

TEAM TITLES
No. Coach
122 e Ernie Maglischo
Wes Kittley+
Wes Kittley+

Pete Accardy
George Williams+
Vaughn Hitchcock
Lance Harter

Joe Cabri+
Damon Martin+
George Williams+
Joe Seay

Kent DeMars
Charley Matlock
Don Hood

Myron McNamara

Wes Kittley
Amy Ruley

Jan Hutchinson
Arad McCuthan
Cliff McCrath

Tracy Huth
David James

School

Cal St. Chico/
Oakland$/
Cal St. Bakersfield

Abilene Christian

Abilene Christian

Cal St. Northridge$

St. Augustine’s

Cal Poly$

Cal Poly$

Lander

Adams St.

St. Augustine’s

Cal St. Bakersfield

SIU-Edwardsville

Fla. Southern

Abilene Christian

UC Irvine$

Abilene Christian

North Dakota St.

Bloomsburg

Evansville$
Seattle Pacific

Oakland$
Central Okla.

Sport

Swimming and Diving (M)
Indoor Track and Field (W)
Outdoor Track and Field (W)
Swimming and Diving (M)
Outdoor Track and Field (M)
Wrestling

Cross Country (W)

Tennis (M)

Cross Country (W)

Indoor Track and Field (M)
Wrestling$

Tennis (M)

Golf (M)

Outdoor Track and Field (M)
Tennis (M)

Indoor Track and Field (M)
Basketball (W)

Field Hockey (W)

Basketball (M)

Soccer (M)

Swimming and Diving (W)
Wrestling

Years

1973-93
1988-2000
1985-99
1975-85
1989-2001
1966-74
1982-89
1993-2000
1992-99
1987-2001
1976-83
1978-84
1981-95
1982-88

1970-77

1989-2000
1991-2000
1983-99
1959-71
1978-93

1990-94
1992-2002

+ Active coach.(Notes: Wes Kittley of Abilene Christian has won 28 team titles [6 men’s indoor track and field, 11
women’s indoor track and field, 8 women'’s outdoor track and field, 3 men’s outdoor track and field]. George Williams
of St. Augustine’s has won 22 team titles [8 men’s indoor track and field, 9 men’s outdoor track and field, 3 women’s
indoor track and field, 2 women’s outdoor track and field]. Pete Accardy of Cal. State Northridge won 13 team titles
[9 men’s swimming and diving, 4 women’s swimming and diving]. Lance Harter of Cal Poly won 13 women’s team
titles [8 cross country and 5 outdoor track and field]. Jan Hutchinson also won 2 titles at the Division Il level. Damon
Martin of Adams St. has won 9 team titles [8 women’s cross country and 1 men’s cross country].)

CONSECUTIVE TEAM TITLES
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Coach

Lance Harter
Ernie Maglischo
Damon Martin+
Joe Cabri+
Vaughn Hitchcock
Kent DeMars
Don Hood

Wes Kittley

Joe Seay

Pete Accardy
George Williams+
Tracy Huth+
Bob Meyers
David James+
Amy Ruley+
Wes Kittley+
Pete Hovland+
Wes Kittley+
Jan Hutchinson+
Brian Reynolds+

$Now Division I. +Active coach. !Active streak.

Division 1

TEAM TITLES

N og whk

10.

Coach
Jim Steen+

.. Jim Steen+

.. Jim Hanny

.. Allen Carius+
. Dave Urick®

Steve Conley

Sharon Pfluger+
Mark Guthrie+

- Jeff Swenson+

George Acker

School

Cal Poly$

Cal St. Bakersfield
Adams St.

Lander

Cal Poly$
SIU-Edwardsville
Abilene Christian
Abilene Christian
Cal St. Bakersfield
Cal St. Northridge$
St. Augustine’s
Oakland$
SIU-Edwardsville
Central Okla.
North Dakota St.
Abilene Christian
Oakland

Abilene Christian
Bloomsburg

Drury

School

Kenyon

Kenyon

Cal St. Stanislaus
North Central
Hobart$
Methodist

Col. of New Jersey
Wis.-La Crosse
Augsburg
Kalamazoo

Sport

Cross Country (W)
Swimming and Diving (M)
Cross Country (W)

Tennis (M)

Wrestling

Tennis (M)

Outdoor Track and Field (M)
Indoor Track and Field (W)
Wrestling$

Swimming and Diving (M)
Indoor Track and Field (M)
Swimming and Diving (W)
Tennis (W)

Wrestling

Basketball (W)

Indoor Track and Field (W)
Swimming and Diving (M)
Indoor Track and Field (M)
Field Hockey (W)
Swimming and Diving (W)

Sport

Swimming and Diving (M)
Swimming and Diving (W)
Golf (M)

Cross Country (M)
Lacrosse (M)

Golf (M)

Lacrosse (W)

Indoor Track and Field (M)
Wrestling

Tennis (M)

Years
1982-89
1986-93
1992-99
1993-2000
1968-74
1978-84
1982-88
1993-99
1979-83
1981-85
1988-92
199094
1986-89
1992-95
1993-96
198891
199497
1996-99
1996-99
1997-2000

Years
1980-2001
1984-2000
1976-89
1975-99
1980-89
1990-99

1987-2000
1988-2002
1991-2002
197693

Coach Jim Thomas led Cal Poly Pomona to the
Division Il Women’s Basketball title.
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278 DIVISION Il
No. Coach School Sport Years
7 ... Teri Clemens+ Washington (Mo.) Volleyball (W) 1989-96
7.. . Jack Daniels+ Cortland St. Cross Country (W) 198997
7.. . Sharon Pfluger+ Col. of New Jersey  Field Hockey (W) 1985-99
7.. . Mark Guthrie+ Wis.-.La Crosse Outdoor Track and Field (M) 1988-2002
15. 6.. . Doug Dannevik UC San Diego Volleyball (W) 1981-90
6.. . Vince Brown+ Chris. Newport Outdoor Track and Field (W) 1987-98
6.. . Vince Brown+ Chris. Newport Indoor Track and Field (W)  1988-98
6.. . Cyrus Jones+ Lincoln (Pa.) Outdoor Track and Field 1985-2000
6.. . Cyrus Jones+ Lincoln (Pa.) Indoor Track and Field (M) ~ 1990-2000
6.. . larry Kehres+ Mount Union Football 1993-2000
21. 5 Michael Parker+ Lock Haven/
UNC Greensboro$  Soccer (M) 1977-87
5 ... Donald Murray+ Brockport St. Wrestling 1977-92
5.. . Dave Icenhower+ Col. of New Jersey ~ Wrestling 1979-87
5.. . June Walker Col. of New Jersey  Softball 1983-94
5 . Brian McManust UC San Diego Soccer (W) 1989-99

+Active coach. (Notes: Jim Steen of Kenyon has won 37 team titles [21 men’s swimming and diving, 16 women’s
swimming and diving]. Allen Carius of North Central has won 15 men’s titles [12 cross country, 1 indoor track and
field, 2 outdoor track and field]. Sharon Pfluger of College of New Jersey has won 15 women'’s titles [8 lacrosse, 7
field hockey]. Mark Guthrie of Wis.-La Crosse has won 13 men’s team titles [7 indoor track and field, 6 outdoor track
and field]. Vince Brown of Chris. Newport has won 12 women’s team titles [6 indoor track and field 6 outdoor track
and field]. Cyrus Jones of Lincoln [Pa.] has won 16 team titles [6 men’s indoor track and field, 6 men’s outdoor track

and field, 1 women’s indoor track and field, and 3 women’s outdoor track and field].)

CONSECUTIVE TEAM TITLES
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No. Coach School Sport Years
... Jim Steen+ Kenyon Swimming and Diving (M) 1980-95
. . Jim Steen+ Kenyon Swimming and Diving (W)  1984-95
.10 .. . Dave Urick™ Hobart$ Lacrosse 1980-89
. 6. . Teri Clemens+ Washington (Mo.) Volleyball (W) 199196
. . . 6.. . Jim Hanny Cal St. Stanislaus Golf 1976-81
Jim Steen, swimming coach at Kenyon, has led 6.. . Jim Hanny Cal St. Stanislaus Golf 1984-89
his charges to title after title. 6.. . Steve Conley+ Methodist Golf (M) 1994-99
. 5. . Jim Steen+ Kenyon Swimming and Diving (M) 1997-2001
5.. . Oscar Moore Rowan Outdoor Track and Field (M) 1980-84
5.. . Jack Daniels+ Cortland St. Cross Country (W) 199297
5.. Bill Beaney+ Middlebury Ice Hockey (M) 1995-99
5.. Kim Kincer+ Methodist Golf (W) 1998-2002
12. 4.. Bob Reade Augustana (Ill.) Football 1983-86
4 .. Mark Guthrie+ Wis.-La Crosse Indoor Track and Field (M)  1991-94
4 Nancy Fahey Washington (Mo.) Basketball (W) 1998-2001
SRR Paul Souza Wheaton (Mass.) Indoor Track and Field (W)  1999-2002

+Active coach. ~Active coach, different school. $Now Division I. !'Active streak.
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